Date
Thursday, 1 February

Tuesday, 6 February
Thursday, 8 February

Friday, 9 February

Monday, 12 February

Tuesday, 13 February
Wednesday, 14 February

Thursday, 15 February
Friday, 16 February
Tuesday, 20 February
Wednesday, 21 February

Friday, 23 February

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Frank Elderson

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board and
Vice-Chair of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

February 2024

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)
Supervisory Board

Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Mr Paul Tang,
on sustainable finance — teleconference

Executive Board
Industry visit to Port of Rotterdam Authority
Industry visit to LyondellBasell

Conference “Material change”, organised by Institute for
Sustainable Process Technology (ISTP) and Port of Rotterdam
(PoR) — participation in panel discussion

Meeting with media

Meeting with University of Oxford, on climate and nature-related
issues — teleconference

Meeting with Dutch Finance Minister, Mr Steven van Weyenberg,
on economic and financial developments

Executive Board

Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) —
teleconference

Banking Supervision Market Contact Group
Meeting with the BIS

Executive Board

Govemning Council

Meeting hosted by the Vice-President of the European

Commission, Ms Véra Jourova, and attended by representatives of

EU institutions, on the European Commission’s proposal for an
interinstitutional Ethics Body
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Location

ECB

ECB
Rotterdam
Rotterdam

Rotterdam

Rotterdam

The Hague

ECB

ECB
ECB
ECB
ECB

Brussels



Monday, 26 February Supervisory Board ECB

Tuesday, 27 February Meeting with Financial Counsellor and Director of the Monetary ECB
and Capital Markets Department, International Monetary Fund
(IMF), Mr Tobias Adrian, on economic, financial and regulatory
issues

Executive Board ECB

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) virtual session
on COP28 — Introductory remarks

Meeting with Vice Chair for Supervision, US Federal Reserve
System Board of Governors, Mr Michael S. Barr, on regulatory and
supervisory developments

Wednesday, 28 February  Civil society seminar, organised by the ECB on “ECB's climate and
nature plan 2024-2025” — teleconference

Meeting with the BIS — teleconference
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